
Granite State Wheelmen
Tri-State Seacoast Century

September 24-25, 2011

0.0 L 0-2 HBSP Registration Area
0.2 L 6.0 NH-lA 6o!th to [ ,4A-1A
6.2 L 1.9 Ferry Sl.
6-2 BR 0.1 l\,4arch St.
6.3 L 0.3 First St. to Second 51. loop
6.6 BR 1.9 Feny Sl.
8.5 R 6.0 MA-1A to NH'1A

14.5 R 0.4 HBSP Reg. Area fest stop
14.9 R 16.7 NH-1A north along watedront
31-6 R 1.1 NH-18 at gas stat ion on r ight
32.7 S 1.3 Weniworth Rd. Bridge (Watk bikes)
34.0 S 0-2 Walbach St. past Forl ConsUtution
34.2 R 0.3 Piscataqua St. past histofic homes
34.5 R 0.0 NH-1Blhen immediale ght
34.5 R 0.2 River Rd. along waterfront
34.7 L 0.2 Ol iver Rd.
34.9 R 1.2 NH-18toward Portsmouth
36.1 BR 0.2 NH-l8 around bay
36.3 R 0.3 IVarcy St., afterfish market, up hitl
36.6 L 0.1 Coufi St., opposite Prescott Park
36.7 R 0.1 Atkinson St.
36.8 R 0.5 [/emorial Aridge (Walk b]kes)
37.3 R 0.2 Water St./Pleasant St.
37.5 R 0.3 Government St.
37.8 S '1.2 [,lE-103 toward Kittery Poinl
39.0 R 0.2 Old Ferry Rd
39.2 L 0.1 Bowen Rd
39.3 R 0.6 ltlE 103 toward Kiltery Point
39 9 L 0.2 Fort NlcC ary Plcn c Area resi stop
40.1 L 0.9 ME-103 toward York Harbor
41.0 R 0.5 Chauncey Creek Rd.
41.5 L 0.3 Gerr ish ls land Rd.
41.8 R 4.8 ME-'103 through Yofk Harbor
46.6 R 1.1 ME-lA thru York HarborVit tage
47.7 R 0.S NoMood Farms Rd./Roa ng Rock
48.6 R 2.3 ME-1A pasi York Beach Long Sands
s0.9 R 1-0 Nubble Rd. toward Nubble Light
51.9 R 0.3 Sohier Park loop to Nubble Light
52.2 R 0.6 Nubble Rd./Broadway Si.
52-8 R 0.5 Kendall Rd-/Ocean Ave. Ext.
53.3 R 0.3 lvlE,lA 1o downiown area
53.6 R 0.2 Country St /Beach St.
53.8 R 0.4 Freeman St.
54.2 L 0.3 Bay Haven Rd.
54.5 R 0.0 [rE-1A Main St. (lmmediale lefr)
54.5 BL 0.7 ME-IA, Cape Neddick Road

(See next column)

55.2 R 0.3 C ark Road @ 4-way stop
55.5 R 0.7 River Road
56.2 R 0.5 Shore Rd., cross bridge
56.7 S 0.7 [,48'14 [.4ain Sl.
57.4 R 0.2 ME-1A downtown (one-way south)
57.6 BL 0.2 ME-1A Railroad Ave./Church St.
57.8 R 2.9 ME-1A Long Beach Ave.
60.7 R 0.8 Woodbridge Rd. before stone cnurcn
61.5 L 0.2 l ,4oulton Lane
61.7 L 0.2 ME-1A York St.
61.9 R 2.5 ME-103 toward Kittery Point
64.4 R 0.6 Payne Rd. (blue house on teft)
65.0 L 2.3 Barlletl Rd.
67.3 L 0.5 Haley Rd.
67 8 R 0.9 Crockett Neck Rd. (at while church)
68.7 L 0.3 Forl Mcclary Pi66t&Ar€s rest stop
69.0 R 1.7 IVE-103 toward Kiltery
7A-7 L 0.6 lVlE-103 at Jct. of l\,4E-236
71.3 R 0.2 Walker 51. al tratfic lighls
71.5 L 0.1 Otis Ave. before dark red house
71.6 R 0.2 I\.lE-103 Govemment Sl.
71.8 L 0.2 US-RI. l ai iraffic lights
72.0 S 0.6 lvemorialBridge (Walk bikes)
72.6 R 0.1 Circle under fi,4emorial B dge
72.7 L 0.6 lvarcy 51.
73.3 L 1.4 NH-18 toward New Castle
74.7 |  1.8 NH-18 at Cfani ield St.
76.5 S 1.2 Wentworth Rd. Bddge (Walk bikes)
77.7 L 0.5 NH-1A toward Rye
78.2 L 8.0 NH-1A at foundabout (Caut ionl)
86.2 R 05 South Rd-
86.7 R 1.2 CeniralRd.
87.9 BL 1.5 CentralRd.
89.4 L 1.3 Washington Rd.
90.7 L 1.1 Wesl Rd.
91.8 L 0.7 South Rd.
S2.5 R 1.3 Woodland Rd.
93.8 L 0.5 lt4aple Rd.
94.3 L 0.5 NH-111 At lant ic Ave
94.8 R 0.3 Sea Rd.
95.1 R 3.7 NH-1A toward Hampton Beach
98.8 BR 1.0 NH-1A Ashwodh Ave.
99.8 L 0.2 Hampton Beach Stale Park

'100.0 R End HBSP Registration Area
Congratulalions!

See our staff for event tokens.

Keys: L=Lefr R=Right S = Stratghi BL=BearLeft  BR=BearRight

Hou rs: 7:00 am to 5:00 pm Salu rday and Sunday, Seplembet 24 & 25 , 201 1
Sag: Seacoast Century Headquarters @ HBSP| 603.926.3784
Notes: Follow the yellow "arrow heads" painted on the road.

When on a numbered route, follow it until the next cue.
Poini-lo-Point mileage FAQs:

South loop to Massachusetts: 14.7 mites
HQ to Maine rest slop: 25.3 miles
Maine r€st stop to Nr.rbble Light: 12.0 mttes
Nubble Light lo York tumaround poini :  4.3 mites
Yo& tumaround to Maine rest area: 12_5 miles
Rye inland loop, Century route only: 8.9 mites
Maine rest slop to HQ via Rye loop: 31.2 miies

General:  GSW Off ice: 603.898.5479 Web si te:  wwv/ cfanres


